
Prayer Requests/Praise Items

Upcoming
Leadership Vote/Brotherhood meeting on May 4th. Coffee and
donuts at 8:30am and meeting begins at 9:00am. 
A baptism service has been planned for Sunday, May 5th at 3pm. 
The choir will be doing special number on May 5th. If you’re 13
years and older and enjoy singing, you’re welcome to join. There
will be practice April 25th and May 2nd. 

The Gospel Message Radio Ministry
Pastor Wes Heppner

Missionaries of the Week

Childcare Service
The childcare program is running for the English service, for

children ages1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell
next to the elevator in the old entrance. For more information,

please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels
For those in need of meals, please contact 

Helen Penner at (204) 325-6455 or (204)362-9546 (cell)

Bulletin
If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that

you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle
Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email

eddyjanzen@icloud.com. 
The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Order of Service

Message:                                 

Announcements:                    

Song Leader:                               David Martens

Pastor David Elias

Deacon Willie Penner

This Week's Announcements
Monday, April 22nd
Monday, April 22nd
Tuesday, April 23rd
Thursday, April 25th

German Bible Study at 7:30pm
 Youth (13+) 7:30pm

Ladies Bible Study at 7:00pm
Choir Practice at 7:00pm 

  

Clayton Penner

Tyler Elias

Pianist:                                          

Special
Number:                         
Prelude:

German:
English: Pastor Bill Thiessen

Youth

Prayer Requests/Praise Items
Pray for our newly elected deacon couples, John and Rosa
Siemens and Rudy and Sara Knelsen and their families as they
take time to pray about this new calling.
Pray for the upcoming leadership vote. 
Praise God for a safe return home for Pastor Henry and Esther
Penner. 
Pray for Margaretha Neufeld that she experiences God’s peace
and that His will be done. 
Pray for Dan and Elizabeth Dreidger as Elizabeth is struggling
with a heart condition.
Pray for our baptism candidates.

Annual Pine Ridge Mission Trip
The annual Pine Ridge Mission Trip is planned for August 4-10, 11-
17. If you are interested in being a cabin leader or general staff for

either of those weeks, please speak to Cornie Quiring or Bill Martens.
Deadline for signing up is May 31st in order to complete training on

time.  



ZION MENNONITE CHURCH
208 Hespeler, Avenue East
Schanzenfeld, Manitoba

R6W 1K3
info@zmchurch.org

But we preach Christ crucified   
1 Corinthians 1:23a

Welcome to
Zion Mennonite Church

April 21,2024

German Service
Adult Sunday School
Sunday School
English Service

9:20 am
9:20 am
9:20 am

10:45 am

Pastor Bill Thiessen
Pastor Henry Penner
Pastor David Elias
Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor Eddy Janzen
Deacon Ben Krahn
Deacon Ken Thiessen
Deacon Willie Penner

Church

204-325-5463
204-242-4283
204-362-0262
204-362-8299
431-733-3434
204-325-3145
204-327-6642
204-362-1074

204-325-9688

mailto:info@zmchurch.org

