Prayer Requests/Praise Items

- Pray for our newly elected deacon couples, John and Rosa Siemens and Rudy and Sara Knelsen and their families as they take time to pray about this new calling.
- Pray for the upcoming leadership vote.
- Praise God for a safe return home for Pastor Henry and Esther Penner.
- Pray for Margaretha Neufeld that she experiences God's peace and that His will be done.
- Pray for Dan and Elizabeth Dreidger as Elizabeth is struggling with a heart condition.
- Pray for our baptism candidates.

This Week's Announcements

- Monday, April 22nd
- Monday, April 22nd
- Tuesday, April 23rd
- Thursday, April 25th

German Bible Study at 7:30pm Youth (13+) 7:30pm Ladies Bible Study at 7:00pm Choir Practice at 7:00pm

Missionaries of the Week

The Gospel Message Radio Ministry Pastor Wes Heppner

Order of Service

Message:	German: English:	Pastor David Elias Pastor Bill Thiessen
	Eligiisii.	Fastor Dill Fillessen
Announcements:		Deacon Willie Penner
Song Leader:		David Martens
Pianist:		Clayton Penner
Special		Youth
Number:		
Prelude:		Tyler Elias

Childcare Service

The childcare program is running for the English service, for children ages1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell next to the elevator in the old entrance. For more information, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Helen Penner at (204) 325-6455 or (204)362-9546 (cell)

Bulletin

If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email eddyjanzen@icloud.com. The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

<u>Upcoming</u>

- Leadership Vote/Brotherhood meeting on May 4th. Coffee and donuts at 8:30am and meeting begins at 9:00am.
- A baptism service has been planned for Sunday, May 5th at 3pm.
- The choir will be doing special number on May 5th. If you're 13 years and older and enjoy singing, you're welcome to join. There will be practice April 25th and May 2nd.

Annual Pine Ridge Mission Trip

The annual Pine Ridge Mission Trip is planned for August 4-10, 11-17. If you are interested in being a cabin leader or general staff for either of those weeks, please speak to Cornie Quiring or Bill Martens. Deadline for signing up is May 31st in order to complete training on time.

Welcome to Zion Mennonite Church

+

But we preach Christ crucified 1 Corinthians 1:23a

<u>April 21,2024</u>

German Service	9:20 am
Adult Sunday School	9:20 am
Sunday School	9:20 am
English Service	10:45 am
Pastor Bill Thiessen	204-325-5463
Pastor Henry Penner	204-242-4283
Pastor David Elias	204-362-0262
Pastor Diedrich Peters	204-362-8299
Pastor Eddy Janzen	431-733-3434
Deacon Ben Krahn	204-325-3145
Deacon Ken Thiessen	204-327-6642
Deacon Willie Penner	204-362-1074

ZION MENNONITE CHURCH

208 Hespeler, Avenue East Schanzenfeld, Manitoba R6W 1K3 <u>info@zmchurch.org</u>

Church

204-325-9688